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From To Day Sum

1 8-Mar su Amsterdam Departure Amsterdam in flight

2 9-Mar mo Nagasaki Arrival at Nagasaki airport Nagasaki

3 10-Mar tu Sightseeing Dejima Nagasaki Nagasaki

4 11-Mar we Nagasaki Hirado Train to Hirado Hirado

5 12-Mar th Sightseeing Hirado Hirado

6 13-Mar fr Sightseeing Hirado (Visit to Hirado City Hall) Hirado

7 1 14-Mar sa Hirado Yoshii 23.0 23.0 Start Ceremony  (Start of Hirado-Okan Highway) Sasebo

8 2 15-Mar su Yoshii Sasebo 20.0 43.0 Sasebo

9 3 16-Mar mo Sasebo Arita 19.0 62.0 Start of Arita Kaido Highway Takeo

10 4 17-Mar tu Arita Kitagata 22.0 84.0 via Takeo (Start of Nagasaki-Kaido Highway) Takeo

11 5 18-Mar we Kitagata Saga 24.0 108.0 Saga

12 6 19-Mar th off 108.0 Saga

13 7 20-Mar fr Saga Nakaharu 18.0 126.0 Saga

14 8 21-Mar sa KOML 20.0 146.0 Old Roman Walk Yoshinogari 2 Day March Saga

15 9 22-Mar su KOML 20.0 166.0 Old Roman Walk Yoshinogari 2 Day March Saga

16 10 23-Mar mo Nakaharu Yamae 21.0 187.0 Chikushino

17 11 24-Mar tu Yamae Iizuka 25.0 212.0 Iizuka

18 12 25-Mar we Iizuka Koyanose 18.0 230.0 Kokura

19 13 26-Mar th Koyanose Kokura 25.0 255.0 Kokura

20 14 27-Mar fr Kokura Kunisaki 10.0 265.0 Train and Car to Kunisaki,  Monjusenji Temple Kunisaki

21 15 28-Mar sa Kunisaki Kunisaki 10.0 275.0 Kunisaki Peninsula Walk (Shugen-do) Kunisaki

22 16 29-Mar su Kunisaki Matuyama 10.0 285.0 Visit to Kuroshima Island, Ferry to Shikoku Island Matsuyama

23 17 30-Mar mo Matsuyama Matsuyama 13.0 298.0 Matsuyama Walk (Botchan, Dogo Hot Spa) Matsuyama

24 18 31-Mar tu Matsuyama Zentsuji 19.0 317.0 Train to Tadotsu, Shikoku Pilgrimage (Kukai Walk) Zentsuji

25 19 1-Apr we Zentsuji Tadotsu 15.0 332.0 Kotohira-gu Shrine (The protector god of sailors) Tadotsu

26 20 2-Apr th Tadotsu Takamatsu 26.0 358.0 Shikoku Pilgrimage (Marugame Castle, Kokubunji) Takamatsu

27 21 3-Apr fr Takamatsu Takamatsu 15.0 373.0 Takamatsu Walk (Yashima, Ritsurin Park) Takamatsu

28 22 4-Apr sa Takamatsu Kobe 0.0 373.0 Ferry to Honshu Island (Jumbo Ferry 1030-1410) Kobe

29 23 5-Apr su Kobe Amagasaki 24.0 397.0 Saigoku-Kaido Highway and Chugoku-Kaido Highway Kobe

30 24 6-Apr mo Amagasaki Osaka 16.0 413.0 Osaka

31 25 7-Apr tu off 413.0 Daytrip Ancient Nara (World Heritage) Osaka

32 26 8-Apr we off 413.0 Sightseeing Osaka Osaka

33 27 9-Apr th Osaka Hirakata 20.0 433.0 Start of Kyo-Kaido Highway Kyoto

34 28 10-Apr fr Hirakata Chushojima 19.0 452.0 Kyoto

35 29 11-Apr sa Chushojima Sanjo Ohashi 11.0 463.0 Kyoto

36 30 12-Apr su off 463.0 Kyoto Kyoto

37 31 13-Apr mo Sanjo Ohashi Otsu (Seta) 18.0 481.0 Start of Nakasendo Highway, Biwako Sosui Otsu (Seta)

38 32 14-Apr tu Otsu (Seta) Yasu 17.0 498.0 Otsu (Seta)

39 33 15-Apr we Yasu Echigawa 22.0 520.0 Echigawa

40 34 16-Apr th Echigawa Samegai 23.0 543.0 Ogaki

41 35 17-Apr fr Samegai Akasaka 24.0 567.0 Ogaki

42 36 18-Apr sa Akasaka Kano 20.0 587.0 Gifu

43 37 19-Apr su off 587.0 Gifu Gifu

44 38 20-Apr mo Kano Unuma 20.0 607.0 Gifu

45 39 21-Apr tu Unuma Ota 10.0 617.0 Mino Ota

46 40 22-Apr we Ota Hosokute 22.0 639.0 Hosokute

47 41 23-Apr th Hosokute Nakatsugawa 30.0 669.0 Nakatsugawa

48 42 24-Apr fr Nakatsugawa Midono 25.0 694.0 Nakatsugawa

49 43 25-Apr sa Midono Agematsu 27.0 721.0 Agematsu

50 44 26-Apr su Agematsu Yabuhara 22.0 743.0 Narai

51 45 27-Apr mo Yabuhara Seba 23.0 766.0 Shiojiri

52 46 28-Apr tu Seba Shimosuwa 22.0 788.0 ShimoSuwa

53 47 29-Apr we off 788.0 Shimosuwa ShimoSuwa

54 48 30-Apr th Shimosuwa Aoyagi 19.0 807.0 Start of Koshu-Kaido Highway ShimoSuwa

55 49 1-May fr Aoyagi Tsutagi 17.0 824.0 Kobuchizawa

56 50 2-May sa Tsutagi Anayama 24.0 848.0 Kofu

57 51 3-May su Anayama Kofu 24.0 872.0 Kofu

58 52 4-May mo off 872.0 Kofu Kofu

59 53 5-May tu Kofu Tsuruse 22.0 894.0 Katsunuma

60 54 6-May we Tsuruse Otsuki 28.0 922.0 Katsunuma

61 55 7-May th Otsuki Fujino 25.0 947.0 Hachioji

62 56 8-May fr Fujino Hachioji 25.0 972.0 Hachioji

63 57 9-May sa Hachioji Chofu 21.0 993.0 Asakusa

64 58 10-May su Option 10.0 1003.0 Around the Park of Musashi Asakusa

65 59 11-May mo Chofu Shinjuku 16.0 1019.0 Asakusa

66 60 12-May tu Shinjuku Nihonbashi 11.0 1030.0 Sanpu(Imperial East Garden), Finish Asakusa

67 13-May we Asakusa Kawaguchiko 0.0 1030.0 Registration of IVV Olympiad Kawaguchiko

68 14-May th IVV 10.0 1040.0 11th IVV Olympiad Kawaguchiko

69 15-May fr IVV 20.0 1060.0 11th IVV Olympiad Kawaguchiko

70 16-May sa IVV 20.0 1080.0 11th IVV Olympiad Kawaguchiko

71 17-May su IVV 20.0 1100.0 11th IVV Olympiad Kawaguchiko

72 18-May mo Kawaguchiko

Stay

Program schedules are subject to change.
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